WILLIAMSON COUNTY, TEXAS

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER:

1. CONTRACTOR: James Construction Group

2. Change Order Work Limits:  Sta.

3. Type of Change(on federal-aid non-exempt projects):

4. Reasons: 2E

207+34 to Sta.

5. Describe the work being revised:

Minor

(3 Max. - In order of importance - Primary first)

10
Project: 1809-261
323+50 Roadway: CR 110 Middle
(Major/Minor) |CcSJ
Number:

2E: Differing Site Conditions (unforseeable). Miscellaneous difference in site conditions (unforseeable). This Change Order provides the
final balancing for the overrun/underrun of Contract quanities on the project as a result of addressing field conditions not accounted for in the original

plans. This Change Order corrects quantities previously reported in Change Order #9.

6. Work to be performed in accordance with ltems:

See attached

7. New or revised plan sheet(s) are attached and numbered:

8. New Special Provisions/Specifications to the contract are attached:
9. New Special Provisions to Item_N/A No. _N/A , Special Specification Item __N/A  are attached.

N/A

O Yes No

Each signatory hereby warrants that each has the authority to execute this Change Order (CO).

The following information must be provided
The contractor must sign the Change Order and, by doing so, agrees to waive any and all claims
for additional compensation due to any and all other expenses; additional changes for time, . i
overhead and profit; or loss of compensation as a result of this change. Time Ext. #: N/A Days added on this CO:
Amount added by this change order: ($50.90)
THE CONTRACTOR Date
By Brian Chaffe stnrimith, (ezr/tdl——
Typed/Printed Name Kent Burris (Apr 26, 2022 09:19 CDT)
. , Brian Beetle
Typed/Printed Title Bran Bectle (Rpr 26, 2022 0971, o)
RECOMMENDED FOR EXECUTION:
County Commissioner Precinct 1 Date
O APPROVED o REQUEST APPROVAL
Project Manager Date
County Commissioner Precinct 2 Date
N/A | APPROVED O REQUEST APPROVAL
Design Engineer Date
/ Vel &»7, May 5, 2022
// / %Z/,;V/ County Commissioner Precinct 3 Date
/j/ / [ APPROVED o REQUEST APPROVAL
[ Program M/anager Date
Design Engineer's Seal:
County Commissioner Precinct 4 Date
O APPROVED g REQUEST APPROVAL
County Judge Date
O APPROVED




(06°05$) 06'Sv8°1LL$ 08'968°1.$ siviol

(9t 1L11$) 88°8¥.'€$ 88'8V.'C (or°111) $£7098°¢$ €098 00'L$ Joda do1 304 S3ITOIHIA-3I10d 109M-Z0G

6<'9v$ 9¢°'6v9'v$ 0L'sy S0 16°209'v$ S9'vh 60°€0L$ ov ONIMOW HLAIM - T11n4 2009-0€.
(zL'oL$) €1°€65vZ$ 052121 (0s°0) GZ'€95'vZ$ 00°€LZL GZ°0Z$ a1 (LSOd WIL) N34 a9 WVIS-M 11N 1009-0%S
I['s8'¥z$ €5°€29°0€$ £8°220°L €80 89'865°0€$ 00'220°L ¥6'62$ AS (dOV) SAVM3AAINA G009-0€S
(95°0%) 00°122°8$ 11 1\¥'€ (€z°0) 95°1/2°8% 00°8L¥'S res AS (.8)(3avyoans) Lyl NN €109-09Z

,\__“_MMMM\”_% 1S09 WALl ALIINVND | ALILNVND 1S09 WALl ALILNVND | 391¥d LINN | LINN NOILdI¥OS3a N3LI
M3N (Lona3a) a3siAY
Jo_aav ATISNOIAT¥d + TYNIDINO
'Sw9)| Joesjuod g 31avL
ATINOH ATINOH yoav

192-608L # }o9loid

300}G OJUl paoe|d S[elale\ pue 3JOAA JUN0ODY 82104 1y J19V.L

0L -YFEGNNN 43040 FONVHO

SYX3L ‘ALNNOD NOSINVITIIM




CHANGE ORDER REASON(S) CODE CHART

1. Design Error or Omission 1A. Incorrect PS&E
1B. Other
2. Differing Site Conditions 2A. Dispute resolution (expense caused by conditions and/or resulting delay)

(unforeseeable)

2C.
2D.
2E.
2F.
2G.

Unavailable material

New development (conditions changing after PS&E completed)
Environmental remediation

Miscellaneous difference in site conditions (unforeseeable)(ltem 9)
Site conditions altered by an act of nature

Unadjusted utility (unforeseeable)

2H. Unacquired Right-of-Way (unforeseeable)
2l.  Additional safety needs (unforeseeable)
2J. Other
3. County Convenience 3A. Dispute resolution (not resulting from error in plans or differing site conditions)
3B. Public relations improvement
3C. Implementation of a Value Engineering finding
3D. Achievement of an early project completion
3E. Reduction of future maintenance
3F. Additional work desired by the County
3G. Compliance requirements of new laws and/or policies
3H. Cost savings opportunity discovered during construction
3l.  Implementation of improved technology or better process
3J. Price adjustment on finished work (price reduced in exchange for acceptance)
3K. Addition of stock account or material supplied by state provision
3L. Revising safety work/measures desired by the County
3M. Other
4. Third Party Accommodation 4A. Failure of a third party to meet commitment
4B. Third party requested work
4C. Compliance requirements of new laws and/or policies (impacting third party)
4D. Other
5. Contractor Convenience 5A. Contractor exercises option to change the traffic control plan
5B. Contractor requested change in the sequence and/or method of work
5C. Payment for Partnering workshop
5D. Additional safety work/measures desired by the contractor
5E. Other
6. Untimely ROW/Utilities 6A. Right-of-Way not clear (third party responsibility for ROW)
6B. Right-of-Way not clear (County responsibility for ROW)
6C. Utilities not clear

6D.

Other




Williamson County Road Bond Program

CR 110 Middle
Williamson County Project No. 1809-261

Change Order No. 10

Reason for Change

This Change Order provides the final balancing for the overrun/underrun of Contract
quantities on the project as a result of addressing field conditions not accounted for in
the original plans. This Change Order corrects quantities previously reported in Change
Order 9.

This Change Order results in a decrease of $50.90 to the Contract amount, for an
adjusted Contract total of $8,559,630.60. The original Contract amount was
$8,910,862.73. As a result of this and all Change Orders to-date, $351,232.13 has been
deducted from the Contract, resulting in an 3.94% net decrease in the Contract cost.
Zero (0) additional days will be added to the Contract as a result of this Change Order.

HNTB Corporation

Oscar Salazar-Bueno, P.E.



[tem: 502-WCO01.1

YA
SJames Construction Group, LLC
Contractor’s Batis of Estwnate
Date: 6/22/2020 Projact: CR110 [MIDDLE SECTION) County: Wikiamson
CO Pricing Good For: 45 Days [unless noted Control: 1809-261 Mighway: CR110
otherwise elsewhere)
Description: Officer Freddy Nunez 6/22/20 Oqsiginal Contract: NetCO: $ = Revited Cantratt:
from 7:00 : 18:00
Estimated Qty: 1100 HR Nareative: An officer was used to provide additional protection at the University intersection while
Estimated Change Is ContractSum:  $  705.23 ATS switched the traffic signals to the new Intersection and Fasher striped for the
Estimated Change In Contract Time: switch,
JCG resarves the right to request equitable time and tary ad for
additional or unforeseen work resulting from this change order.
Labor RegMes QT Hrs us Rea Rote OT Rate [x1.5) Extended
s -
s .
Subtotal $ -
25% Frofit $ e
$5% Burdens 3 -
Total Labor $ o
Eguipment [+ 104 UM Rate Extended
s -
$
Subtotal 5
15% profi $ =
Tolal Equipment  § -
Subcontraciors any w Price Extended
Officer Franslsco Artes from 8:00 - 17.30 9.50 HR $ 2000 § 665.00
Subtotal $ 665.00
5% Prof s 33.25
Total Subcontract  § 688.25
Materin) Qry um Price . Extended
cY a
Subtotal $
25% Markup H
Total Material $ -
Additlons! Weodk tems ane Units Price Extended
0L $ - 8
Tota) $ -
TOTAL OF WORK PERFORMED $ 698.25
BOND FEE (ADD 1%) $ 6.58
o TOTALCOST § 705.23
Police ~FA Svamun 4
UNIT PRICE [TOTAL COST/EST. QTY) $ 64.11

@ T105.23

@ (’(’6'1‘: B 705.23
Q@ (55%7¢

@ p1¢.57

a 374880



Item: 502-WCO01.1

[Tem Sox-Wlof

INVOICE
Date: 6/29/2020 1
Primecin ® ce »ar
Involce # 10743-03 Jamas Construction
Group
Bill To: RE:
Eddie Chruch Williamson
HNT8 Corporation CR 110
101 E. O/d Settiers Bivd, Suite 100 Project No.:  1809-261
Round Rock, TX 78664 Control No.: 1803-261
CQy | um | __ Description |UnitPrice|  Total
11.00 HR Officer Francisco Artes 7/14/20 from 8:00 - 17:50 l $74.24 $816.64 |
|
|
|
|
| ‘ (
| l
]
I
| |
|
|
| e N . .
Towl | __$816.64

£ ToG . 2> corvech
cw



INVOICE
Date:
7/25/2019
Invoice #
10743-LAW072919
Bill To:
WILLIAMSON COUNTY
¢/o HNTB
101 E. Old Settlers Bivd.
Round Rock, Texas 78664
A ‘ - .
] Qty UM | Description
Sl 2t (0 I \ _— faalig=tocl) i ot il —
4,5 |HR ‘ BENJAMIN LARA (TRAVIS COUNTY PARK POLICE)
r
45 |HR ' GABRIEL MEDELLIN (OFFICE OF INSPECTOR GENERAL)
| .
‘ ,
|
|
I
| |
| [
|
, |
_. James Construction Group Administrative Compensation
) | James Construction Groupgogd Cost . -
Notes:

Item: 502-WCO01.2

©,

Gop-weol

Primoris Bervioss Gorporetion

Jamas Construction
Graup

RE:
Williamson County
CR 110 Middle
Project No.: 1809-261
Unit Price|  Total
$70.00 $315.00 |
$70.00 \ $315.00
|
x
|
l
|
5% $31.50
1% $6.62 |
Total $668.12

Law Enforcement Officers for controlling traffic on CR 110 and University Blvd during striping and traffic switch

operations for Phase 1 Step 3 at University Blvd.



10N CHETLCARIONEY

Item: 502-WCO01.2

PAY TYPE 21

James Construction Co.

Date Officer
7/28/18 8enjamin Lara

Total Hpurs 4.5

Total Payout $315.00 |

Make Checks Payable To:

Benjamin Lara 269/ o
107 Harvest Ln
Hutto, Texas 78634

07/29/19 |
Invoice Date 7/307201S"
fvent Times Hours Rate/Hr
CR 110 £9:30-12:00 45 $70.00
000
D576 Wob{'
[v143-



[tem: 502-WC01.2

0L

PAY TYPE 21

James Construction Co. Invoice Date 7/30/2019

Date Officer Name  Event Times Hours Rate/Hr
7/29/19  Gabriel Medellin CR 110 19:30-12:00 4.5 $70.00

Total Hours 4.5

Total Payout $315.00
Make Checks Payable To
Gabrle Medellin Jp 7% <

13412 Nelson Houser 8t.
Manor, Texas 78653



Item: 502-WCO01.3 @

Sgx mwco]
INVOICE
Date: e e
7/9/2019 Group
Invoice #
10743-LAW070919
Bill To: RE:
WILLIAMSON COUNTY Williamson County
¢/o HNTB CR 110 Middle
101 E. OId Settlers Blvd. Project No.: 1809-261
Round Rock, Texas 78664
Qty | UM Description | Unit Price Total ]
5.25 JHR MARCO SOLIS (CITY OF LEANDER) $60.00 $315.00
5.25 .HR ZACHERY LOPEZ (CITY OF LEANDER) $60.00 $315.00
5.25 HR BENJAMIN LARA (TRAVIS COUNTY PARK POLICE) $70.00 $367.50
I 5.25 HR GABRIEL MEDELLUIN (OFFICE OF INSPECTOR GENERAL) $70.00 $367.50
10.5 |HR CITY OF LEANDER VEHICLE USE (SOUS & LOPEZ) $10.00 $105.00
| |
|
l James Construction Group Administrative Compensation 5% $73.50 |
James Construction Grggp Bond Cost _ 1% $15.44 |
Notes: Tohal . $1,558.94 1

Law Enforcement Officers for controlling traffic on CR 110 and University Bivd during striping and traffic switch
operations for Phase 1 Step 2 at University Blvd.



BELTON {

[LCARPEATER

[tem: 502-WC01.3

Custumer

Name:
Address:
City:
Anention:
e

76512015

oo T v -

{hw

PRY TYPE 2

CITY OF LEANDER
POLICE DEPT.

= ‘T-""” "‘"'—:'.'.' ST —

- —— L St
. "".'- T

Jl -a-‘-

James Construction Co.

.

‘Accounts Payable -

Inveice No.
Invoice Date

- it Due NDate

070919R |
o7ibits |

— Upon Receipt

"Officer Namme

Marvo Solis

Times  |Hours| Rate/HR

TOTAL

Rozd Job - Univ. Biwd / CR 110, RR I 19:30

0:45 | 525 | $60.00

£315.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00 |
$0.00
$0.00
50.00
$0.00
$0.00
30.00
$0.00
50.00
$0.00
$0.00
30.00

Make Check Payable

To: Shipping

SubTotal __

~ $315.00

]

I

P T ERLLY L T E ™. T AEECTLT . P iadmb -2 As bl

Tax Rate(s)]

S

st v o o me

TOTAL |

$315.00

Mmo Solix
705 Lemder Dr

26920

Leanderr TX [X 78641

Offico Usc Only

Leander Police Department
708 Leander Dr.
Leander, TX 78641
Phoue 512-528-280% Fux §12-528-2801

P VIR LS LW, T TEAT TR TR

T eI 2200

PN YO LR |



Item: 502-WCO01.3

CITY OF LEANDER o
POLICE DEPT. INVOICE

Customer | ' B : [

Name:
Addruess:
City:
Atiendon:

| Date

912019

I ' Tux Raic{x) ’
L

EOEL‘EI’ Naioe | Event

‘nvaice Na. D70919C

Invoice Daw 07710419
State: 7 Thie Date Upaon Receipt
Accounts Pavuble 1

James Construction Co.

Times  Howrs: Rat/HR TOTAL
: |

' $0.00
F0.00

Zachery Lopez Rowd Job - Univ. Blvd CR1I0,RR 1930 043 525 $60.00 $315.00
$0.00

$0,00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.060

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

£0.00

I
Sub’lotal $3s00

Make Check Paynble To; . Shipping

“TOTAT | 5315.00

Zuchery Lupee | I

705 Leander Dr Ollice Use Onl';
Lesndir, TX 78641

Leander Police Deparanent
70§ Leander Dr.
1.enuder, TX 78641
Phone 512-528-2809 Fax 512-528-2801



BELTON CHERYLCARPENTRR

Item: 502-WCO01.3

PAY TYPE 21

James Construction Co.

Date Officer
7/10/18 Benjamin tara

Total Hours 5.25

Total Payout $367.50

Make Checks Payable To:

Benfamin Lara 2¢ 940
107 Harvest Ln

Hutto, Texas 78634

Event
CR 110

Invoice Date 7/10/2019

Times Hours Rate/Hr
19:30-12:45 5,25 $70.00



Item: 502-WCO01.3

O CHMTLCARATR
PRY TYPE 21

James Construction Co. “Invoice Date 7/10/2019

Tt Officer Name Event Times Hours RatefHr
Gabriel Medellin CR 110 19:30-12:45 5.25 $70.00

Total Hours $.25

Total Payout $367.50
Make Checks Payable To
Gabriel Medellin 74942

13412 Nelson Houser St.
Manor, Texas 76653



[tem: 502-WC01.4

§02- Wee |
Jamas Construction Group, LLC
Contractos’s Basts of Estimate
Date: 6/12/2020 Project: CR110 (MIDDLE SECTION) County: Wikiarnson
CO Fricing Goed For: 45 Days {unfessnoted  Controf: 1809-261 Highway: CRI10
otherwise sisewhere)
Description: Officer Freddy Nunez 6/22/20 Orlginal Contract: NetCO: § Revised Contract:
from 7:00-18:00
Estimated Qty: 1100 HR Narrative: An officer was used to provide additional protection at the Unltversity intersection while
Estimated Change in Contract Sum:  § 816 59 Texas Materials worked near the intersection placing the fAnal drive surface.
Estlmated Change in Contract Time:
3G reserves the right ta req o time and y adj for
sdditional or unforeseen work resulting from this change order.
Sakax Rex Hrs OF Hes um Reg Rate OF Bate {x1 5} Extended
s .
$
Subtotal $ =
25% Profit $ -
55% Burdens S .
Total Labor $ .
fguipment ary uM Rate Extenvlest
-3 =
$ .
Subtotal $
15% Prof $ -
Total Equipment  § -
Beon [+l um Price Extenged
Officer Freddy Nuneg 6/22/20 from 7:00 - 18:00 1100 HR S 7000 § 770.00
Subtatal $ 770.00
5% Prafit $ 3850
Total Subcontract  § 203.50
Material an um price Extended
(o $ .
Subtotal H
25% Markup s -
Total Material $ -
Additions| Werk items an Linits Price Extended
DOL $ - =% -
Total $ -
TOTAL OF WORK PERFORMED § 08.50
BOND FEE (ADD 1%) $ 809
TOTALCOST $§ 21659
UNIT PRICE (TOTAL COST/EST. QTY) § 7a.24



Item: 502-WCO01 .4

James Construction Invoice Date 6/25/2020
Date Officer Name Event Times Hours Rate
6/22/20 Freddy Nunez CR 110 Middle 07:00-18:00 11 $70.00

CSJ 1809-261

Total Hours 11
Total Payout $770.00

Make Checks Payable To:

Freddy Nunez
2108 Brewers Place Cv
Taylor, Texas 76574



[tem: 502-WCO01.4

INVOICE
Date: 6/29/2020
Invoice # 10743-03 James can.truc;ﬂon
Graup
Bill To: RE:
Eddie Chruch Williamson
HNTB Corporation CR 110
101 E. Oid Settlers Blvd, Sulte 100 Project No.:  1809-261
Round Rock, TX 78664 Control No.: 1809-261
Qty | UM Description 'Unit Price . Total
et 1 _ T
11,00 HR Officer Freddy Nunez 6/22/20 from 7:00 - 18:00 [ $74.24 $816.64

K €1(5T corveet



